o s ORIGHAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES. COMMISSION OF THE STAIE OF CALIFORNIA(ff "' B

l
o

IN THEE VATTER of the Investmgation into )-

the rates, rules, regulations, charges, )

allowances and practices of all common g

carriexs, highway caxrxiers, and city ' :
carriers, relating to the tramsportation Case No. 5441

of property in the City and County of (Petition for Modification
San Francisco, and the Counties of - No. 86) |
Alameda, Contra Costa, Lake, Maxin, (Filed“Februarva,‘1965):
Mbnoocxno, Honterey, Napa, San Benito, , o

San Hateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,
Solano and Sonoma.

IN TEE MATTER of the Applicatzon of g _
DELIVERY SERVICE COMPANY for Authority ) '

to Establish certain increased rates ) Application No. 41315
applicable to Wholesale and Retail )y (Filed February—S 1965)
Service between points within the g

East Bay: Drayage Area and points in

Alaweda, Contxa Costa and Solano - g

COuntleS, and to Wholesale and Retail

Service between points within the )

East Bay Drayage Area and El Cerrito.‘ )

Philip A. Wintexr and Maurice A. Owens, for Dellvery
Sexvice Company, petitioner . and,appllcant. ’

C. D. Gilbert, A, D. Poe and J. C. Kaspar, for
California Trucking Assocmatmons, .nterested
party.

Arthur F. Burms and R. J. Carber:y, for the
Comm;ssion staff o _

O P I V I 0 N

N By the above-entitled proceedxngs, Del:very Service Company '
seeks imereases in the rctall and wholesale parcel delxvery rates
named in its common carrier tariffs applicable wlthln its Zone L
CEast Bay Drayage Area) and between its Zone 1 and Zone 2 (remaxnder
of Alameda County and Contra Costa County), and 1ncreases 1n tne
wholesale parcel delivery rates named in. Item.Vb. 840 of Mxnxmum Rate
Tbrlff No. 1-B (East Bay Drayage Tariff)., f   H"lﬁ,  ;;f,a¥

L 7




c. 5441'(Pec.él', A, 47315 EP

Public hearlng was held and the matters submmtted oefore
Examiner liallory at San Francisco on Apr:l 9, 1965. | |

The present minimum rates in Itcm No. 840 of Mlnimum.Ratc
Tariff V « 1-B became,effectxve September 1, 1963' and apnlzeant 'S
present .common carrier rates became effect;ve August 10 1963

(Tarlff N <« 5, C.2.U.C. No. %) and August 31, 1963 (Tarlffe Nbs 8

and 9, C.P.U.C. Nos. 8 and 25 resPectlvely). Both 1nereases-were mnae;*;_"w

under authorzty o‘ Dec1sxon No.. 65686 deted July 9 1963 1n Case |
No. 5441, Petition No. 67 and Applieation No. 45075. In prmor pro- i
ceedlngs the Commission has found that the minimmn rates in oaid |
Itea No. 840 snould be—predmcated upon: the oPeratLons of Dellvery
Servzce Company, as that company. is the ratemaklng carrler 1n the
local percel delivery field. ' ”‘

' The recoxd shows that since the effectxve date of the
present rates, the cost of oerformxng{serv1ces‘to whmdh said rates‘
axe applzcable have inereased, prmnclpa11y~because o; 1ncreased
driver labor costs and frxnge beneflts amountxng to $10 65 per week
per emnloyee. Operating statements p:esented.by Dellvery Servmce
Company\shoW‘that for the year ending December 31, 1964 anpl cant £
had revenues of $520 905, and expensee oL $525 206 resultmng in a ‘y_: .
net operatmng Toss of $4,301. Appllcant presented another statement ‘f?,.
reflectzng operaelng results for the year 1964 expanded to refleet
current opexat:ng ‘expenses and 1ncreased revenues-herein proyosed K
This statement showed the- following tesults.« -

| Operatmng Revenues - $554,660 .

Operating Expenses 537,672
Vet‘Opereting\Profit_ - $ 16,998
Operatzng Ratio: o
Before Income Taxes 96.94%
After Income Taxes | 97.78%




C. 5441 (Pet. 86), A. 47315 EP

A.representative of the Commissmon s.TranSportation D1v1510n%{A""'4

- Rate Branca staff preseuted an exhibit relatmng,to Delxvcry Service
Company's operatzons. This exhiblt summarmzed applicant‘s recorded
income statements for the past flve years and showed that applicant
hasveareed a profit ia ezly cme of ﬁhe yea*s (1n 1963) and that mts
operatxng ratios fox this s period wexe ‘as follows-"

1960 ~ 101.8%
1961 - 100.8%
1962 - 101.2%
1983 - 93.8%
1964 = 100,8%

Applicant’s pszeel dclxwevy rates have bcen adJusted sever 1

imes duriag this perlod as.labor cost increases became effect:ve.,‘ o

Applmcant has zmever fully achieved the operat;ng resultaAe txmatcd by |
it in przor rate 1ncreases proceedmngs. | |
The staSt witress also made a comparlson of the relatrve?‘

levels of percel delxvevy rztes and drayage rates set forth in: |
Minimum Rate Toriff No. 1-B, This comparlson showed that altnougng
Delivexry Sexvice Company experienced labor 1ncreases of sxmalar
magnxtude as thosc exucrlenc 2d by local drafmen in the East Bay |

ayage Axea, pamcel delivexy rates have 20t been 1ncreased.to the\f:‘
same extent as the drayage rates. Based upon his analyses, tne
witness concludee that the opcratmng resulss antiolpated uncer the f‘
uroposed rates will:notp*oduce excesomve earningw and adoptmon of the -
p“Oposed rates should not cause any diversion of trafflc to-o*her
modes of transportatxon. o

The staff witness also concluded that Delzvery Servzee

Company continues to be the ratemakzng carrler in- the parcel delmvery\ -

fleld for which minimum rates are provided’ln Minimum Rate Tar1f£
\O. I-B-




" ' .

C. 5441, (Pct. 86), A. 47315 EP

Upon conszderation of all the facts and crrcumstaneeo‘we
£ind thar the proposed increases are Justified. HiStorically, ﬁhe
ainimum rates in Item No. 840 of Minrwmm Rate Tariff No.‘ -Bihave |
reflected the service provided by Delivery Service Company.\ We find
that Del Ivexy Service Company is the’ ratemaking carrier in the percel

delrvery field for services for which rates are providcd in Item

No. 840. The minimum rates in this item.should be adJusted to-conformgvﬁ';.

to the rates authorized to petitioner. We find that" the’ minimum ratesgj‘
which are prescrrbed the. order-herein are the Just,‘reasonable acd |
nondiseriminatory mininrm.rates for the transportation services to v

which they apply.

IT IS ORDERED that: o | -

1. Delivery Sexvice Company is.hereby authorized to cstablréh
the imcreased rates set forth in Applieation No. &7315» ”

2. Minimm Rate Tariff No. 1-B (Appendxr B of Deeision
No. 65834, as amended) is hereby further amended by incornoratrngu
therein, to become effective June 26, 1965 First Rcv;sed Page 43,
which page is attached hereto and by thisvreference madefa‘part hereof:‘V

3. Tariff vublica.ions required or authorized to e made by |
common carriers as a’ result of the order herein may-be made e‘fective |
not earliexr than thc tenth day after the effective date-of this order,v,ei
on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to- he public,“
- such tariff publications as are required shall be made effectrve not
 later than June 26, 1965; and as to tariff publieationo which are f‘_
authorized but not required the authority herein granted shall expire

unless exexrcised within sixty-days after the effeetive date hereof




C. 5441 (Pet.?G),A. 47315 EP

4. 1In all other respects the‘aforeﬁeﬁt:{.'bned "Décis"i'dn
No. 65834, as amended, Shall_reméiﬁ in fu11“ force and :éfféct""
The effective date of this_hbrdei 'éhallj beﬁt:wenty;fydays‘ after
the date hereof. o o S ‘

T~ Dated at
- .
I X day of MAY > 1965.

Los Angeles

, California, this

"~ Commlssioners -

Jommissioner WIllian M.-Bemmety meqme | - . .
(78 he dsposition of tis procsedsng..

Commissioner w:-zi‘:éx; M.




Original Page ...

nlrs. Revised Pagei... %3

Cancels

o o

MINIMDM RATE TARIFF NO.;

. « =
e
B . v

SECTION NO. 3 - CCMMODITY RATES (Concluded)
In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted

“No. |

{

COMMODITY

b
i
t
1
)
I
I
|

PARCEL CITY DELIVERY (Vmolesale Only) (See Note 1) |

Within and between all zones, and applies on:

packages containing property, weighing not'to
exceed (1) 4C pounds per package, and only on
Celiveries from jobbers, wholesalers, industries
and retall stores to other jobbers, wnolesalers,
industries and retail stores.

Qver 100 "
" )_',00 1" 44 "

4

(1

800. _ n’ , n’ n e
8C0 packages per week -.eve..

L B I R R L

0 all packages exceeding 40" pounds . in
welight, an additional charge of 3 cents
Per pound shall be made for each Rgund

or fraction thereof in excess of
Pounds.
1.-The above rates are subject to a service

NOIZ=

charge of 50 cents for each pickup stop wade’ at g 

consignor's place of businees.

A NOTE 2.-The charge for collection and return of -

money on C.0.D. shipments will be 30 cents per"‘

shipment.
No. 152.)

‘(Exception to paragrapb.12? Iton:

. Per.

L g%
' ”£O{a
‘ o
. (See .
" Note 2)

OIn.CentSQ

‘. \ - Package

1 toand including 180 packages per week ceel 71
) 2 3 :

PARCah CIIY DELIVERIES

Witn*u and .between all zon#s, and.applies on -
. deliveries from manufacturers, manufacturers’
agents, wholesalers, jobbers and commercial

distributors. (See Notes 1 and 2.)

Weight per package, 70 pounds or less*...,;....;...

NCIE 1.-The consignor must elect in wrlting in
advance to utilize the rate in this item for
all packages welghing 70 pounds or less ten-
dered to the carrier during any calendar week.

NOTE '2.-A11 charges must be prepaid.f
ANOTE 3.-An additional charge of .30 cenxs shall

be jassessed for each C.0.D. collected. S
(Bxception to paragraph 12 ;Item No. 152.) -

In Cents
- Per
VPackaoe:

19

- Plus 3
cents-for
- each

{See .

’_Note 3)

pound or |
fraction. '
Ithereof.fV‘

|
-




% Change

) o , R
¢ Inerease ) e T e
A Change, neither increase g De‘c::.vs“j.‘on N?" x 69093 Sl

nor reduction.

"
I

EFFECTIVE JUNE 26, 1965

Issved by ¢

he Public U‘cilities Commisoion of »he State oi‘ California, "
: : Sa.n ::rancisco, Califomia.j\;‘

Correction No. 74




